CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that Woodfield Publications, LIMITED, has changed its name to JOHN ARCHER, LIMITED, and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Auckland, this 9th day of June 1952.

J. E. AUBIN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that Melville Supply Stores LIMITED, has changed its name to R. D. LUGTON, LIMITED, and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Auckland, this 29th day of July 1952.

405

J. E. AUBIN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that WINDSOR FURNISHERS, LIMITED, has changed its name to WINDSOR CARPET HOUSE, LIMITED, and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Auckland, this 29th day of July 1952.

406

J. E. AUBIN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that ROBERTS AND REID, LIMITED, has changed its name to Roberts Drapery, Limited, has the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Auckland, this 5th day of August 1952.

J. E. AUBIN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that NAN ANDERSON BEAUTY SALON, LIMITED, has changed its name to KAYS CONTINENTAL SALON, LIMITED, and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Auckland, this 5th day of August 1952.

408

J. E. AUBIN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that T. H. CORDOCK, LIMITED, has changed its name to CORDOCKS EXCLUSIVE, LIMITED, and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Auckland, this 5th day of August 1952.

J. E. AUBIN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that Industrial Bricks, Limited, has changed its name to Intercity Bricks, Limited, and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Auckland, this 5th day of August 1952.

410 J. E. AUBIN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that Industrial Tiles, Limited, has changed its name to Intercity Tiles, Limited, and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Auckland, this 5th day of August 1952.

411 J. E. AUBIN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

OTICE is hereby given that INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT, LIMITED, has changed its name to INTERCITY MANAGEMENT, LIMITED, and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Auckland, this 5th day of August 1952.

J. E. AUBIN, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 412

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

OTICE is hereby given that Industrial Carbonundum, LIMITED, has changed its name to INTERCITY CARBORUNDUM, LIMITED, and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Auckland, this 5th day of August 1952.

J. E. AUBIN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that Vivian Four Square Grocery Store, Limited, has changed its name to Udall & Burns, LIMITED, and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Wellington, this 8th day of August 1952.

J. J. SLADE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 414

WOODVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

Water-Supply Improvements Supplementary Loan 1952

N pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act 1926, the Woodville Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:-

Council hereby resolves as follows:—

"That, for the purpose of providing the interest and other charges on a loan of two thousand pounds (£2,000), authorized to be raised by the Woodville Borough Council under the abovementioned Act, for the purpose of improving the water-supply system of the borough by finishing the tate lining of the watermains, the said Woodville Borough Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of forty-six one-hundredths of a penny in the pound (400 d.) upon the rateable value of all rateable property of the Woodville Borough, comprising the whole of the Borough of Woodville, and that such special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable on the 1st day of January and 1st day of July in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of twenty-five (25) years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

1. L. J. EILERS, Town Clerk,

L. L. J. EILERS, Town Clerk.

WOODVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

Bridge Renewal Loan 1951 of £10,000

IN pursuance and in exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act 1926, the Woodville County Council hereby resolves as follows:

"That, for the purpose of providing the interest and other charges on a loan of £10,000, authorized to be raised by the Woodville County Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose ville County Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of the renewal of bridges, the said Woodville County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of \(\frac{1}{2}d. \) (one-fifth of a penny) in the pound, upon the rateable value (on the basis of the unimproved value) of all rateable property in the County of Woodville, and that such special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, being a period of twenty-five years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

Certified a true copy of a resolution passed by the Woodville County Council at a properly constituted meeting held on the 8th day of February 1952.

416

M. O. GRAINGER, Chairman.

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

The Wellington City Water-supply Loan 1920 Renewal Loan 1952 of £265,600

IN pursuance and in exercise of the powers and authorities vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act 1926 and its amendments, the Wellington City Council hereby resolves as

"That, for the purpose of providing the interest repayment of principal and other charges on a loan of two hundred and sixty-five thousand six hundred pounds (£265,600) to be known as the five thousand six hundred pounds (£265,600) to be known as the Wellington City Water-supply Loan 1920 Renewal Loan 1952 of £265,600, authorized to be raised by the Wellington City Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of redeeming at maturity the outstanding liability in respect of the Wellington City Water-supply Loan 1920 Renewal Loan 1940 of five hundred and thirty-seven thousand six hundred pounds (£537,600) the Wellington City Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of three hundred and thirty-eight eight-hundredths of a penny (\$300,000) in the pound on the rateable value (on the basis of the unimproved value) of all rateable property within the whole of the City of Wellington, and that such special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of such loan and shall be payable yearly on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of eight (8) years from the 1st day of December 1952, or until the loan is fully paid off."

The above resolution was duly passed at a meeting of the

The above resolution was duly passed at a meeting of the Wellington City Council, held on Wednesday, 13 August 1952. 419

B. O. PETERSON, Town Clerk.